SpecificationsSpecificationsSpecificationsSpecificationsSpecifications
• Front panel : Aluminum, meets NEMA 4 or IP 65
• Disk drive housing : Supports one slim 3.5" FDD, one 3.5" HDD
and one slim CD-ROM
• VGA card:  CHIPS 65545 ISA-bus card (PCA-6653) with 1 MB
DRAM on board, supports simultaneous CRT/LCD display
• Cooling system : One 49 CFM fan on rear panel
• Membrane keypads : One with 60 data entry keys, one with 10

removable filter
AWS-842TPB
Ordering Information
q AWS-842TPB
10.4" TFT, 8 PCI/ISA slots, 260 W 110/220 VAC power supply,
3.5" slim FDD
q AWS-842TB
10.4" TFT, 8 ISA slots, 260 W 110/220 VAC power supply,
3.5" slim FDD
q AWS-842SPB
10.4" STN, 8 PCI/ISA slots, 260 W 110/220 VAC power supply,
3.5" slim FDD
q AWS-842SB
10.4" STN, 8 ISA slots, 260 W 110/220 VAC power supply,
3.5" slim FDD
q AWS-842TPB-T
AWS-842TPB and touchscreen (RS-232 interface)
q AWS-842TB-T
AWS-842TB and touchscreen (RS-232 interface)
q AWS-842SPB-T
AWS-842SPB and touchscreen (RS-232 interface)
q AWS-842SB-T
AWS-842SB and touchscreen (RS-232 interface)
Accessories
q CDR-842-0024
Slim 24X CD-ROM kit
Note: All features and specifications are subject to change without notice.
LCD DisplayLCD DisplayLCD DisplayLCD DisplayLCD Display
DimensionsDimensionsDimensionsDimensionsDimensions Unit: mm
Cutout dimensions:  445 mm x 240 mm
2010842010 MN8e
Front Access CD-ROM & Control PanelFront Access CD-ROM & Control PanelFront Access CD-ROM & Control PanelFront Access CD-ROM & Control PanelFront Access CD-ROM & Control Panel
Model AWS-842T AWS-842S
Display type 10.4" TFT color 10.4" CSTN
Max. resolution 640 x 480 640 x 480
Max. colors 256 K colors 4096 colors
Dot size (mm) 0.33 x 0.33 0.33 x 0.33